
2023 - 2024 Portales Ram Girls Basketball Schedule
DATE DAY OPPONENT TEAM LOCATION TIME

Dec. 7-9 Thursday-Sat. Farwell Tournament Varsity Farwell, TX TBA
Dec. 7-9 Thursday-Sat. Plains Tournament JV Plains, TX TBA

Dec. 14-16 Thursday-Sat. Pojoaque Tournament Varsity Pojoaque TBA
Dec. 18 Monday Clovis JV JV Portales 6:00
Dec. 19 Tuesday Lubbock Christian JV/Varsity Lubbock 3:00/5:30 (NM)
Dec. 21 Thursday Alamogordo Shootout C/JV Alamogordo TBA

Dec. 27-29 Wed.-Friday Littlefield Tournament Varsity Littlefield, TX TBA
Jan. 2 Tuesday Frenship, Texas C/JV/Varsity Frenship, TX 3:30/3:30/5:00 (NM)
Jan. 4 Thursday Clovis JV Clovis 6:00

Jan. 4-6 Thursday - Sat. Portales Shootout Varsity Portales TBA
Jan. 12 Friday Alamogordo C/JV/Varsity Alamogordo 4:30/6:00/7:30

1/13 Saturday Alamogordo C/JV Portales 12:00/1:30
1/16/23 Tuesday Texico JV/Varsity Portales 4:00/5:30
1/18/23 Thursday Tucumcari JV/Varsity Tucumcari 5:00/6:30
Jan. 26 Friday Clovis JV/Varsity Clovis 5:30/7:00
Jan. 27 Saturday Roswell JV/Varsity Portales 11:30/1:00
Feb. 2 Friday Goddard JV/Varsity Roswell 4:00/5:30
Feb. 6 Tuesday Artesia JV/Varsity Portales 4:00/5:30
Feb. 9 Friday Lovington JV/Varsity Lovington 4:00/5:30
Feb. 16 Friday Goddard JV/Varsity Portales 4:00/5:30
Feb. 20 Tuesday Artesia JV/Varsity Artesia 4:00/5:30
Feb. 23 Friday Lovington JV/Varsity Portales 4:00/5:30

Feb. 27-Mar. 1 Tues.-Sat. District Tournament Varsity TBA TBA
March 8 Friday 1st. Round-State Varsity TBA TBA

March 12-15 Tues. -Friday State Tournament Varsity TBA TBA
Head Coach: Wade Fraze Athletic Director: Ruth Chavez
Asstant Coaches: Tara Johnson & Jasmine Schfftner Principal: Nathan Dodge


